Introduced
Date:
Action:

Bagley, Wiley 2/18/97 Defeated

4 Yes, 5 No

Vote:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 97-009

A RESOLUTION ALLOWING FOR THE FAXING OF KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AGENDA ITEMS TO TAXPAYERS AT THEIR REQUEST

AGS	SEMBLY AGENDA ITEMS TO TAXPAYERS AT THEIR REQUEST
WHEREAS,	he borough assembly desires the public to become more knowledgeable about actions proposed to be taken by the assembly; and
WHEREAS,	assembly agenda items are one way for the public to become knowledgeable; and
WHEREAS,	agenda items are currently available from the borough clerk's office to walk-in traffic or on a mail-cut basis for the prices listed in "Attachment A" of KPB Resolution 92-79; and
WHEREAS,	in Resolution 96-92, the borough assembly has recently required the borough clerk to place the assembly arenda onto the Internet as a additional means of informing the public; and
WHEREAS,	the borough assembly did not intend to decrease other forms of available information;
NOW, THER BOROUGH:	EFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA
SECTION 1.	That the borough assembly directs the clerk to provide copies of agenda items, including resolutions and ordinances, within a reasonable time of receiving a request from a borough resident, allowing time for the clerk to coordinate the request with his/her other work.
SECTION 2.	That copies of agenda items provided by facsimile shall be limited to two items or ten pages, whichever is greater, per borough resident per assembly meeting. This limitation does not apply to committee agendas.
SECTION 3.	That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.
ADOPTED B OF	Y THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS DAY , 1997.
	Jack Brown, Assembly President

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk

ATTEST: